DT-	355 04-24-20	003 SET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Patent and Trademark Office				
-	The Haverable Commissioner of Pat 1024288	##.#! (#!## 1977 ##)				
То	ne Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10242000	, attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): SC FINANCIAL INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: HILTI CORPORATION				
	4.21.03	Street Address: FL-9494 Schaan Fürstentum Liechtenstein				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
_X	Assignment					
	Security Agreement Merger					
	Change of Name Other					
Exe	ntion Dates:March 5, 2003					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
4.						
	If this document is being filed togeth the application is:	er with a new application, the execution date of				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pat	ent No.(s) 5,208,420; 5,553,764; 5,611,205; 5,617,925; 5,684,266; 5,749,509;				
	Additional numbers atte					
	Additional numbers acts	ached? Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 6				
Nar	David Toren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$165.00				
	mal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WCOD LLP st Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to				
Cit	26th Floor NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10019	deposit account #50-0955				
		8. Deposit account number: 50-0955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	Do not use	this space				
<u></u>						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is				
		1				
	David Toren Name of Person Signing	April 14, 2003 Date				
	/ wha	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 33				
<u></u>						
		h this portion				
	Commissioner of Pa	required cover sheet information to: tents and Trademarks				
4/24/2	(03 ECOOPER 00000030 500955 5208420 \ Box Ass	signments , D.C. 20231				
FC:8	()21 240.00 CH					
l to	recorded, including time for réviewing the docu	s estimated to average about 30 minutes per document ment and gathering the data needed, and completing and				
l re	re ewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Triemark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of					
Ма	agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0	651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

WHEREAS, SC FINANCIAL INC., A Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1105 N. Market St., Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19899, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns a certain invention entitled RESILIENT EXPANDABLE RING SEAL FOR COMBUSTION CHAMBER OF PROPELLANT TOOL, ("Invention"), which invention is the subject matter of United States Letters Patent 5,749,509, issued May 12, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Hilti Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Liechtenstein (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; including, but not limited to, the right to recover damages for infringement which occurs prior to the date of this assignment; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The said ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and

NYI 5270236v1

generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SC FINANCIAL INC.
BY: Mark W. Bailey
Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF

ENTUCKY

SS:

COUNTY OF

AMPBELL

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

day of

March

2007.

Multi
Larakateannis

Motary Public

CARLA J. SARAKATSANNIS Notary Public, Kontucky State at Large My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2004

Applic	ants:	David L. Remer	rowski			
Patent	No.:_	5,749,509			_ Issued:	May 12, 1998
Entitle	ed: _	Resilient Expan	ndable Ring Seal	for Combustion	Chamber	of Propellant Tool
		SC FINANCIA	AL INC.		a Corpora	ation
	(Name o	of Assignee)				government agency, etc.)
certifies of either		is the assignee of the enti	ire right, title and in	terest in the patent a	pplication is	dentified above by virtue
A.[]		ignment from the invent Patent and Trademark Of ed.				
QR.						
B. [(]		n of title from the inventibelow:	•		above, to th	ne current assignee as
	1.	From: D. Remersia The document was rec Reel Styly, Frame 0.24	corded in the Patent:	and Trademark Office	e at I.	
	2.	From To: The document was rec Rect 13312 Frame	orded in the Patent	and Trademark Office		
	3.	From: The document was rec Reel, Frame	corded in the Patent			
	[]	Additional documents	in the chain of title	are listed on a supple	emental she	et.
[]	Copies	of assignments or other	documents in the cl	nain of title are attacl	ned.	
		d has reviewed all the de indersigned's knowledge				on identified above and
The und	lersigne	d (whose title is supplied	l below) is empower	ed to sign this certifi	icate on beh	alf of the assignce.
informa willful f Title 18	tion and false sta 3 of the	e that all statements mad i belief are believed to be tements, and the like so to United States Code, a my patent issuing thereon	e true; and further, made, are punishable and that such willfu	that these statement e by fine or impriso	s are made nment, or b	with the knowledge that oth, under Section 1001.
3	3-5-	-03		Thek u	\mathcal{I}	
	Γ	Pate		S	Signature	
			_	<u>M</u> ;	ark W. Baile Name	<u>Y</u>

NY1 5270121v1

Vice President and Secretary
Title

WHEREAS, SC FINANCIAL INC., A Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1105 N. Market St., Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19899, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns a certain invention entitled PROPELLANT STRIP ASSEMBLY, ("Invention"), which invention is the subject matter of United States Letters Patent 5,208,420, issued May 4, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Hilti Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Liechtenstein (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including, but not limited to, the right to recover damages for infringement which occurs prior to the date of this assignment; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The said ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and

NYI 5270236vl

generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

> SC FINANCIAL INC. BY: Mark W. Bailey

Vice President and Secretary

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5th day of March

CARLA J. SARAKATSANNIS

Notary Public, Kentucky State at Large My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2004

WHEREAS, BRIAN K. HAMILTON, a resident of 6919 South Steele Street, Littleton, Colorado 80122, and F. WILLIAM PUGH, a resident of 11610 Loveland, Ohio 45140, (hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignors), have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a PROPELLANT STRIP ASSEMBLY for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed; and

WHEREAS, SENCORP, an Ohio corporation having a place of business at One Riverfront Place, Newport, Kentucky 41071, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including that set forth in agreements requiring us to assign inventions to the assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignee will, upon its request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference or other proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all documents or affidavits required by Assignee to apply for, obtain or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: Ma-ch 4 1992

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF arapahol

Duly acknowledged before me by said BRIAN K. HAMILTON as his voluntary act

and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

Susan Lynn Elliott NOTARY PUBLIC Commission expires October \$1,1992

Dated:	March	11	19	9	2_

F. William Shift.

Willy.	
STATE OF C OLORADO)
COLINTY OF A STANSACT) ss:

Duly acknowledged before me by said F. WILLIAM PUGH as his voluntary act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

0876

NOTARY PUBLIC

JEROT Digital to the most law Notice of the Market of the

FE3 26 93

WHEREAS, SC FINANCIAL INC., A Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1105 N. Market St., Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19899, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns a certain invention entitled APPARATUS FOR IGNITING A PROPELLANT CHARGE IN A TOOL, ("Invention"), which invention is the subject matter of United States Letters Patent 5,611,205, issued March 18, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Hilti Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Liechtenstein (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; including, but not limited to, the right to recover damages for infringement which occurs prior to the date of this assignment; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The said ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and

NY1 5270236v1

generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

BY: Mark W. Bailey

Vice President and Secretary

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

Motary Public

CARLAU, SABAKATSANNIS

Notary Public, Kartucky State of Large My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2004

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

Applic	ants:	David L. R	temerowski, et al		
Patent	No.:	5,611,205		Issued:	March 8, 1997
Entitle	d:	Apparatus	for Igniting a Prop	pellant Charge in a Tool	
		SC FINA	NCIAL INC	, a <u>Corpo</u>	ration
	(Name of	Assignco)	(Type of Assign	ec, e.g., corporation, partnership, universit	y, government agency, etc.)
certifies of either		the assignee of th	he entire right, title and	1 interest in the patent application	identified above by virtue
A.[]		atent and Tradem		application identified above. The, or for	
OR					
B.[x]	A chain shown b	From: Terry The document w Reel 338 Fram	Remercust. A Boothy To vas recorded in the Pate 127, or for which a	ent application identified above, to Sercor ent and Trademark Office at a copy thereof is attached.	the current assignee as
	2.	The document we Reel 312, Fra	me@27, or for which	ent and Trademark Office at a copy thereof is attached.	
	3.	The document w		ent and Trademark Office at r which a copy thereof is attached	
	[]	Additional docu	ments in the chain of t	itle are listed on a supplemental sh	icet.
[]	Copies	of assignments or	other documents in th	e chain of title are attached.	
				chain of title of the patent application in the assignee identified above.	
The und	lersigned	(whose title is su	pplied below) is empo	wered to sign this certificate on be	half of the assignee.
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.					
	3-5-03 Danw				
	Da	ιτe		Signature	\
				Mark W. Ba	iley
				Vice President and S	ecretary
				Title	

NY1 5270121v1

WHEREAS, SC FINANCIAL INC., A Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1105 N. Market St., Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19899, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns a certain invention entitled ASSEMBLY FOR DECELERATING A DRIVER IN A TOOL, ("Invention"), which invention is the subject matter of United States Letters Patent 5,617,925, issued April 8, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Hilti Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Liechtenstein (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; including, but not limited to, the right to recover damages for infringement which occurs prior to the date of this assignment; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The said ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and

NYI 5270236vI

generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SC FINANCIAL INC.

BY: Mark W. Bailey

Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF <u>AMP</u>

) ss:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5

__day of

200/

Notary Public

CARLA J. SARAKATSANNIS

Notery Public, Kentucky State at Large My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2004

			CERTIFICATE	E UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applic	ants:	Terry A	Boothby, et al	
Patent	No.:_	5,617,9	25	Issued: April 8, 1997
Entitle	d:	Assemi	oly for Deceleration	ng a Driver in a Tool
	···	SC FIN	ANCIAL INC.	, a Corporation
	(Name of	Assignee)	(Type of A	Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
certifies of either	that it is	the assignee o	f the entire right, titl	le and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue
A .[]	An assi in the P attached	atent and Trad	ne inventors of the pa emark Office at Reel	atent application identified above. The assignment was recorded, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is
OR				
B.[,·]	A chain shown b	of title from the	ne inventor(s), of the	patent application identified above, to the current assignee as
	1.	The documen	t was recorded in the	To: Sencer? Patent and Trademark Office at lich a copy thereof is attached.
	2.	From Sence The document Reel 13392, I	t was recorded in the	Patent and Trademark Office at which a copy thereof is attached.
	3,	From: The documen	t was recorded in the	To: Patent and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	[]	Additional do	cuments in the chain	of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
[]	Copies	of assignments	or other documents i	in the chain of title are attached.
The und to the be	ersigned set of un	has reviewed dersigned's kn	all the documents in owledge and belief, t	the chain of title of the patent application identified above and title is in the assignce identified above.
The und	ersigned	(whose title is	supplied below) is er	mpowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the assignce.
l hereby informat willful fa Title 18	declare ion and itse state of the	that all statem belief are belie ments, and the	ents made herein of wed to be true; and i like so made, are pu Code, and that such	my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that unishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, h willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the
	3-5-	03		Jan Signature
Date			_	Signature

NYI 5270121v1

Mark W. Bailey Name

Vice President and Secretary
Title

WHEREAS, SC FINANCIAL INC., A Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1105 N. Market St., Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19899, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns a certain invention entitled PROPELLANT CHARGE STRUCTURE FOR GENERATING GASES TO PROPEL AN OBJECT FROM A TOOL, ("Invention"), which invention is the subject matter of United States Letters Patent 5,684,266, issued November 4, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Hilti Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Liechtenstein (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; including, but not limited to, the right to recover damages for infringement which occurs prior to the date of this assignment; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States. together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The said ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and

NY1 5270236v1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

David L. Remerowski, et al APPLICANT: SERIAL NO.: 463,848 FILED: June 5, 1995 Propellant Charge Structure for Generating Gases to Propel an Object FOR: from a Tool 5,684,266 PATENT NO.: **ISSUED**: November 4, 1997 Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 **POWER OF ATTORNEY** Sir: Hilti Corporation, an assignee of an entire interest in the above-referenced patent by virtue of an assignment enclosed herewith, revokes all powers of attorney previously given and appoints the following attorneys and/or agents to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: David Toren Reg. No. 19,468 Reg. No. 30,541 Alexander Zinchuk Reg. No. 39,202 Ronit Gillon Direct telephone calls to: David Toren Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP (212) 839-7355 Send correspondence to: David Toren Address Customer Number – 30377 For Hilti Corporatio For Hilti Corporation Dr. Christian Caflisch Roland Wildi Name Name Member of Corporate Management Group Member of Corporate Management Group Title Title N 1 April 2003 0 1 April 2003

NYI 5271405v1

Date

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0672

Date

IN THE UNIT	ED STAT	TES PATE	NT AND TH	<u>RADEMARK</u>	<u>OFFICE</u>
APPLICANT:	Terry A.	. Boothby, e	et al		
SERIAL NO.:	006,366				
FILED:	January	13, 1998			
FOR:	Assemb	ly for Decel	erating a Dr	iver in a Tool	
PATENT NO.:	5,617,92	25		ISSUED:	April 8, 1997
Commissioner for Paten Washington, D.C. 2023					
	<u>PC</u>	OWER OF	ATTORNE	<u>Y</u>	
Sir:					
Hilti Corporation	, an assiş	gnee of an e	entire interes	t in the above	e-referenced patent
by virtue of an assignme	ent enclo	sed herewit	h, revokes a	ll powers of a	attorney previously
given and appoints the	following	g attorneys	and/or agen	ts to transact	all business in the
Patent and Trademark O	ffice con	nected there	ewith:		
David Toren Reg. No. 1 Alexander Zinchuk Reg. No. 3 Ronit Gillon Reg. No. 3			30,541		
Direct telephone calls to: David Toren Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP (212) 839-7355					
Send corresponde	ence to:	David Tor Address C		mber – 30377	
For Hilti Corporation			For Hilti C	LA	<u></u>
Signatu Dr. Christian			Signature Roland Wildi		
Nam				Name	
Member of Corporate M	_	ent Group	Member o	of Corporate M Title	lanagement Group

NY1 5271405v1

0 j April 2003 Date

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0673

0 1 April 2003

Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: David L. Remerowski, et al **SERIAL NO.:** 465,283 FILED: June 5, 1995 Apparatus for Igniting a Propellant Charge in a Tool FOR: PATENT NO.: 5,611,205 ISSUED: March 8, 1997 Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 **POWER OF ATTORNEY** Sir: Hilti Corporation, an assignee of an entire interest in the above-referenced patent by virtue of an assignment enclosed herewith, revokes all powers of attorney previously given and appoints the following attorneys and/or agents to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: David Toren Reg. No. 19,468 Alexander Zinchuk Reg. No. 30,541 Reg. No. 39,202 Ronit Gillon Direct telephone calls to: David Toren Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP (212) 839-7355 Send correspondence to: David Toren Address Customer Number – 30377 For Hilti Corporation For Hilti Corporation Signature Dr. Christian Caflisch Roland Wildi Name Name Member of Corporate Management Group Member of Corporate Management Group Title

N 1 April 2003

Date

Title

0 1 April 2003

Date

NYI 5271405v1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: David L. Remerowski, et al

SERIAL NO.: 462,240

FILED: June 5, 1995

FOR: Gas Return cylinder for a Reciprocating Driver in a Tool

PATENT NO.: 5,553,764 ISSUED: September 10, 1996

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Sir:

Hilti Corporation, an assignee of an entire interest in the above-referenced patent by virtue of an assignment enclosed herewith, revokes all powers of attorney previously given and appoints the following attorneys and/or agents to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

David Toren Reg. No. 19,468 Alexander Zinchuk Reg. No. 30,541 Ronit Gillon Reg. No. 39,202

Direct telephone calls to: David Toren

Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP

(212) 839-7355

Send correspondence to: David Toren

Address Customer Number – 30377

For Hilti Corporation	For Hilti Corporation
CVQ	
Signature	Signature
Dr. Christian Caflisch	Roland Wildi
Name	Name
Member of Corporate Management Group	Member of Corporate Management Group
Title	Title
0 1 April 2003	0 1. April 2003
Date	Date

NY1 5271405v1

WHEREAS, SC FINANCIAL INC., A Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1105 N. Market St., Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19899, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns a certain invention entitled GAS RETURN CYLINDER FOR A RECIPROCATING DRIVER IN A TOOL ("Invention"), which invention is the subject matter of United States Letters Patent 5,553,764, issued September 10, 1996, and

WHEREAS, Hilti Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Liechtenstein (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention. and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; including, but not limited to, the right to recover damages for infringement which occurs prior to the date of this assignment, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The said ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and

NY1 5270236v1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Brian K. Hamilton, et al

SERIAL NO.:

939,831

FILED:

September 2, 1992

FOR:

Propellant Strip Assembly

PATENT NO.:

5,208,420

ISSUED:

May 4, 1993

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Sir:

Hilti Corporation, an assignee of an entire interest in the above-referenced patent by virtue of an assignment enclosed herewith, revokes all powers of attorney previously given and appoints the following attorneys and/or agents to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

David Toren

Reg. No. 19,468

Alexander Zinchuk

Reg. No. 30,541

Ronit Gillon

Reg. No. 39,202

Direct telephone calls to:

David Toren

Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP

(212) 839-7355

Send correspondence to:

David Toren

Address Customer Number – 30377

For Hilti Corporation

For Hilti Corporation

Signature

Dr. Christian Caflisch Roland Wildi

Name

Member of Corporate Management Group

Member of Corporate Management Group

Title

Title

Signature

Name

0 1 April 2003

0 1 April 2003

Date

Date

NYI 5271405vI

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE APPLICANT: David L. Remerowski, et al **SERIAL NO.:** 462,709 FILED: June 5, 1995 Resilient Expandable Ring Seal for Combustion Chamber of Propellant Tool FOR: 5,749,509 PATENT NO.: **ISSUED:** May 12, 1998 Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 **POWER OF ATTORNEY** Sir: Hilti Corporation, an assignee of an entire interest in the above-referenced patent by virtue of an assignment enclosed herewith, revokes all powers of attorney previously given and appoints the following attorneys and/or agents to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: David Toren Reg. No. 19,468 Alexander Zinchuk Reg. No. 30,541 Reg. No. 39,202 Ronit Gillon Direct telephone calls to: David Toren Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP (212) 839-7355 Send correspondence to: David Toren Address Customer Number – 30377 For Hilti Corporation For Hilti Corporation Signature Signature Dr. Christian Caflisch Roland Wildi

Signature

Dr. Christian Caflisch
Name

Member of Corporate Management Group
Title
11 April 2003

Date

Signature

Roland Wildi
Name

Member of Corporate Management Group
Title
11 April 2003

Date

Por Thir Corporation

Roland Wildi
Name

Name

Member of Corporate Management Group
Title
11 April 2003

Date

NY1 5271405v1

		<u>CERTIFICATE UNI</u>	DER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Appli	cants:	David L. Remerowski	
Patent	t No.:_	5,749,509	Issued: <u>May 12, 1998</u>
Entitle	ed:	Resilient Expandable Ring Sea	al for Combustion Chamber of Propellant Tool
		HILTI CORPORATION	, a Corporation
	(Name of	f Assignee) (Type of Assignee	e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
certifie of eithe		s the assignee of the entire right, title and i	nterest in the patent application identified above by virtue
A.[]		Patent and Trademark Office at Reel	pplication identified above. The assignment was recorded, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is
OR			
B.[X]	A chair shown		application identified above, to the current assignee as
	1.	From: The Inventors To: Sencorp The document was recorded in the Paten Reel 8494, Frame 0242, or for which a c	t and Trademark Office at
	2.	From: Sencorp To: SC Finar The document was recorded in the Paten Reel 13392, Frame 627, or for which a contract the sence of the sence	t and Trademark Office at
	3.	From: SC Financial, Inc. To: The document was recorded in the Paten Reel, Frame, or for was a constant.	
	[]	Additional documents in the chain of titl	e are listed on a supplemental sheet.
[]	Copies	of assignments or other documents in the	chain of title are attached.
		d has reviewed all the documents in the chandersigned's knowledge and belief, title is	nain of title of the patent application identified above and, in the assignee identified above.
The un	dersigne	d (whose title is supplied below) is empower	ered to sign this certificate on behalf of the assignee.
inform willful Title I	ation and false stat 8 of the	belief are believed to be true; and further tements, and the like so made, are punishal	wn knowledge are true, and that all statements made on r, that these statements are made with the knowledge that ble by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, ful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the
	-	Signature	Signature
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dr. Christian Caflisch Name	Roland Wildi Name
	Member	of Corporate Management Group Title	Member of Corporate Management Group Title
	Simple ADMIN	n 1 April 2003	11 f. April 2003
		Date	Date

generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SC FINANCIAL INC.

BY: Mark W. Bailey
Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF KENTUCK

COUNTY OF <u>CAMPBEL</u>

SS:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{5}{2}$

__day of

_, 200**2**.

Notary Public

CARLA J. SARAKATSANNIS

Notary Public, Konducky State at Large My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2004

CERTIFICATE	UNDER 37	CFR 3.73(b)
--------------------	-----------------	-------------

Applicants:	David L. Remerowski		
Patent No.:	5,553,764	Issued:	September 10, 1996
Entitled:	Gas Return Cylinder for a Reci	procating Driver in a	Tool
	SC FINANCIAL INC.	, a <u>C</u>	orporation
(Name	of Assignce) (Type of Assignee,	e.g., corporation, partnership, ur	niversity, government agency, etc.)
certifies that it of either:	is the assignee of the entire right, title and in	terest in the patent applic	ation identified above by virtue
A.[] An as in the attach	ssignment from the inventors of the patent app Patent and Trademark Office at Reel ned.	plication identified above, Frame, or	The assignment was recorded for which a copy thereof is
OR			
B.(X) A cha	ain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent an below:		e, to the current assignee as
1,	From: De Remerous to To: The document was recorded in the Patent Reel 8001, Frame 27/23 or for which a cop	and Trademark Office at	
2.	The document was recorded in the Patent Reel Frame 27, or for which a c	and Trademark Office at	
3.	From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent:	and Tendament Office at	
	Reel, Framc, or for wh		ched.
[]	Additional documents in the chain of title	are listed on a supplemen	tal sheet.
[] Copic	s of assignments or other documents in the ch	ain of title are attached.	
The undersigned to the beset of the	ed has reviewed all the documents in the char undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in	in of title of the patent ap the assignee identified al	oplication identified above and, sove.
The undersigned	ed (whose title is supplied below) is empowere	ed to sign this certificate	on behalf of the assignee.
willful false sta Title 18 of the	re that all statements made herein of my ow d belief are believed to be true; and further, atements, and the like so made, are punishable e United States Code, and that such willfur any patent issuing thereon.	that these statements are e by fine or imprisonmen	made with the knowledge that t, or both, under Section 1001.
3-5		TARLW S	
Ī	Date	Signat	ure
		<u>Mark W</u>	Roiler
	_	Nam Nam	
		Vice President a	
		Title	е

NY1 5270(21v)

RECORDED: 04/21/2003